FARES
(Exact Fare Required)

Route 95 & 95X Service Area Map

REGULAR FARES
Fimpcuny - Premium Fare..........cocoveeevinnnniiccns $1.25
' Adult Single Fare...........ccccooeviiiiiiiiii, 75¢
e 3l ([3) ROUTEMIAP
A8 Reduced Fare * Off Peak.........c..cccerinnnnnl 10¢
Inglles.ide 7 : _ (Off peak hours are before 6 a.m., 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. after 6 p.m.

on weekdays only)

Two hour time limit transfer included with single fare.
Transfers from fixed route to premium service will require

95/95X

Nueces fd ! ; - v : a difference in fare.

by a4 h PASSES Port Aransas

S Day Pass $1.75
Bay 1 xS  HAY T A0 . .
LR , et 7 DY PASS...err oo $7.50 Express Service
0L LEGEND ‘ | 31 DAY PaSS........ooreeeeeeeeeeeeeceseseeeeennn, $30.00
B Lusssas Route 95 § 0.75 Standard Fare ~N/ Reduced Fare * (31 Day Pass)................. $11.00
cogp o] Rovite. 9515125 Freméum Fare / sandcastle Dr. Commuter 11 Trip Pass........cccccceevennne. $12.50
StaplEshieay A Premium Fare of $1.25 applies to Express trips beginning or ending in Corpus Christi. : Gulf of B-Line Pass.......cccoceviiiiieieeiie e $50.00
Slation A standard fare of $0.75 applies to trips between Ingleside and Port Aransas. Mexico
BUY PASSES ONLINE
Bus Schedule You can purchase your CCRTA bus passes online

and avoid the lines! Purchase 7, 11 and 31 day
passes on our website at www.ccrta.org.

REDUCED FARE STRUCTURE

¢ (*) Reduced fare for: Senior Citizens, Medicare
Card Holders and Individuals with disabilities.

e Students (Pre-K through 12th grade) ride free
with student I.D.

e Children age 5 and under ride free when
accompanied by an adult.

's(?Te Dr.

Sandca

- POINTS OF INTEREST:

- Staples Street Station

- H.E.B. Ingleside bus stop

#+ H.E.B. Aransas Pass bus stop

Port-A Ferry South Landing
E. Cotter Ave. & Oleander St.
Alister St. & East Ave. E
HWY 361 @ Palladium Apts.
11th St. & Sandcastle Dr.

Effective: May 3 - Septeber 29, 2024

Ingleside H.E.B.
Aransas Pass
Sandcastle Dr.
Port Aransas
11th St
Aransas Pass
H.E.B.
Ingleside H.E.B.
Staples Street
Station Lane M

Staples Street
Station Lane M
H.E.B.

11th St. @
Port Aransas
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6:55 | 7:10 | 7:35 7:45 8:30
8:35 | 8:50 | 9:15 9:25 | 9:55 | 10:10
10:15 | 10:30 | 10:55 § 11:05 | 11:35 | 11:50 | 12:15*

2:55 | 3:10 | 3:35 3:45 | 4:15 | 4:30
4:35 | 4:50 | 5:15 5:25 | 5:55 | 6:10 -—--
6:15 | 6:30 | 6:55 7:05 | 7:35 | 7:50 -
---- 7:55 | 8:10 | 8:35 ) 8:45 | 9:15 | 9:30 -—--

— 9:35 | 9:50 | 10:15 § 10:20 |10:50 | 11:05 | ----
--- | 11:05 | 11:20 | 11:45 ]| 11:45 |12:15 | 12:30 | 12:55*

& Lift Equipped/Accessible Each Trip. * - Out of service on arrival.

Please See Detail Maps on Reverse Side.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION AT A GLANCE

(CCRTA Customer Service Center

602 North Staples Street Corpus Christi, Texas 78401
orcall: 361.883.2287 FAX 361.883.1983 Mon-Fri 8am-Spm

Hearing/Speech Impaired call 7-1-1 to set up a Texas Relay Call.

The CCRTA Rideline (Automated Telephone) 361.289.2600
Vianpool Services 1-800-VAN-4-WORK or www.ccrta.org
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CCRTA Administrative Offices
602 North Staples Street Corpus Christi, Texas 78401
orcall:361.289.2712 FAX 361.884.8101 Mon-Fri 8am-5pm
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Traffic Route 95 & 95X Bus
Stagging
. TXDOT Area StOp NetWO rk
Port Aransas Express Service ., .. c.c poice nept. s & ot A eSS
. County Constable Precinct #7, Port Aransa Ferry Landings @ Staples St Station Lane M
Aransas Pass, Ingleside & Port Aransas Clark Litle League \ St Hall & P .
belle Turmbull Port Aranstas Fleld Traffic Eeﬁéﬁfﬁs Fishi @ Ingleside H.E.B. N. Main St
L elle Turnbu C i . ishing
eg?r?iing Center  Park & Pool Stagging o Aransas Pass H.E.B. South
Area Arch St
ROSS ST ber of C
_ Cotter @ Chamber of Commerce
o 9 g Degis Dryer . Roberts Point @ @ .
3 c < . Municipal Harbo - or B Park & Marina @ Cotter @ Captain’s Quarters
Q i 6TH ST Cibrary Commerce MfE;_Ster'S Cotter @ 135 Cotter Across
= ISLAND & Mustang  Palladium Ll Rotary Office from Port-A Outfitters
%) MOORINGS Airport  Apts. oVS << VFW S W nterational %
2 PKWY | B U wsen @2 Alister @ Cotter
ST HWY 361 ® ©sr oo .<% % :
i ALISTER <° < < Alister @ Roberts
Post Officell o / Port K OO/> %,
Pioneer A Uni it
RVIOResort :I>(J Art Cerfer '\ |nsS|§IS ﬁ‘p Qp " Qf'\/?%aé . @ Alister @ Ave A
- . 7 o nelitute
< STATION ST i = . nk
2 = o Bort Aransas e @ Alister @ Ave E (Value Bank)
2 a o e Wetlands. Hwy 361 @ Crosswalk @
A e % Study Area Ace Hardware
§ 11TH ST ;; Hwy 361 @ Crosswalk @
Summer < Tower Center
< Y o
| ® D OO0 O - SO Hwy 361 @ Snappy’s/Valero
QAN 12th St o, @ /Hampton Suites
N P Soniqmrcin @ Hwy 361 @ Palladium Apts.
e, S L ° °‘ @ 11th St @ Access Rd 1-A
LSS . : - .
g HEB M Chiu Metro by T-Mobile @) / )
., 0§ e ~ o7 o5 ) e
. LA ] 3 - < T .-
*.‘l " LR ; >, *.. 3
“‘.’L*s:,"""' @ o .'n, haeyate, “: ; @ 11th St @ Royal Palm Dr
e Ad b s o .'. @+ Lancaster ¢
e, e 9 wale, 9
N 9 48 ~/® Fe ..:5....:,4 4 @ 11th St @ Island Retreat
6‘:..0. : .: & es .‘:':. % =)
c-’t‘:' L ‘,' Q:--;'.-!',’t’ '00,,. .’- Barber Shof ’b,’.c,. @ 11th St @ Sandcastle
.I*Q‘ 3 * o.: \'bb. o - 0:‘,
.oo.‘?:“ .:..' f.’ S A e 0;:*::5 @ 11th St @ Ave )
o ! k . J *' .:-—_ '.. ':: M rO[Pll'\ﬂ.:.. ¥
.I-I.!.-'- Vi y . o ’o".t;‘ ‘:':‘ Y '-?wdhrnxar&ﬁf:f: @ 11th St @ Ave G (Hohday |nn)
) nd Ciat [ g ;.0 0’9'
R = @ Ave G @ 10th St
A — . Q" -
. : @ Alister @ Ave F “Moby Dick’s”
@ Avenue A @ City Hall
° Port Aransas Ferry Landing
ety o R WA TxDOT Offices
¢ H-E-B Ingleside Bus Stop ) | H-E-B Aransas Pass Bus Stop




